PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Aarhus United Denmark A/S | 09/29/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AarhusKarlshamn Denmark A/S | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | M.P. Bruuns Gade 27 | |
| City: | Arhus C | |
| State/Country: | DENMARK | |
| Postal Code: | DK-8000 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10832344 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)429-3902 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: Imwhite@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13990.0002 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda M. White |

Total Attachments: 1

source=13990.0002#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018930 FRAME: 0322

500228960



On the 29th September 2005 the notified amendments for CVR number 15672099 (former registration number A/S204.639):

"AARHUS UNITED DENMARK A/S" M.P.Bruuns Gade 27 DK-8000 Århus C

domiciled in the municipality of Århus
have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency,
whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"AARHUSKARLSHAMN DENMARK A/S" M.P.Bruuns Gade 27 DK-8000 Århus C

Copenhagen, 22nd February 2006

Laila Andersen



RECORDED: 02/26/2007

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 EAN-nr. 5798000027008

PATENT REEL: 018930 FRAME: 0323